(REV. 6-93)

		Au
	01 10 1000	
RM PTO 1595	01-12-1999	

Rl

Atty. Dkt. No. <u>00004.645</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**SHEET** 

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings → → ▼ 10093978	ol.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Y: suyuki OOTSUKA	Name: AMADA METRECS COMPANY, LIMITED  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 806, Takamori, Ischara-Shi		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment	City Kanagawa Country: JAPAN		
∃ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes © No		
Other			
Execution Date: December 5, 1998			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experience of the content of the</li></ol>	avagution data of the application in Translation 5, 1000		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6922//50  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
/1999 BURISRI'NG 00000009 09221150	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Wigman, Cohen, Leitner & Myers IP Group	□ I nclosed		
Suite 1000 - 10th Floor	☐ The Commissioner is authorized to charge to Deposit		
Street Address: 900 - 17th Street, N.W.	Account No. 23-2185. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed.		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the arivina		

do ument

Victor M. Wigman, Reg. No. 25,201

Name of Person Signing

Registration No.

December 28, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



		ASSIGNMEN	T		
	(1) Yasuyu	ıki OOTSUKA			
	(2)				
1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	(4)				
	In consideration	aid to each of the u		nd other good and valuable dersigned agree(s) to assign,	
5) Insert Name of	(5) AMADA	METRECS COMPA	NY, LIMITED		
Assignee (6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6) <u>806, 1</u>	Takamori, Iseh	ara-shi, KANAC	GAWA, JAPAN	
		gnated as the Assigent in the United Sta		tht, title and interest in the	
7) Insert Identification	· (1)		PARATUS AND	STRIPPER PLATE	
of Invention, such as Title. Case # or For.	USED	THEREFOR			
Appln. No.	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
8) Insert Date of Signing ( of application	(8) on <u>D</u>	ecember 15,	1998		
	all divisions, con		and extensions ther	and all countries, including reof and all rights of priority in.	
The undivisional applications thereof ecessary or expedient.	ersigned agree(s) to exe and also to execute se	ecute all papers necessar parate assignments in co	y in connection with this nnection with such appli	s application and any continuing or cations as the Assignee may deem	
	ontinuation or division th			nterference which may be declared way possible in obtaining evidence	
3) The und onnection with claims or prov 4) The unde	ersigned agree(s) to existing of the Internation	nal Convention for Protec	tion of Industrial Proper	ny act which may be necessary in ty or similar agreements. To obtain a grant of a valid United	
etters Patent of the United Sta ssignee, as Assignee of the ssigned, and that he has (they 6) The under	ates resulting from said entire interest, and her have) not executed, an ersigned hereby grant(, dentification which may	application or any division eby covenants that he had d will not execute, any ago s) the firm of WIGMAN, be necessary or desirable	on or divisions or continues (they have) full right to greement in conflict here (OHEN, LEITNER &	nd Trademarks to issue any and all ring applications thereof to the said to convey the entire interest herein with.  MYERS, P.C. the power to insert the rules of the United States Patent.	
In witness whereof,	executed by the unders	signed on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigned nar	ne(s)	
Date 12/05/98		Signature of Inventor	<u> Yasuyuki C</u>	htsuKu (seal)	
Date		Signature of Inventor	·	(Seal)	
		Signature of Inventor		(seal)	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Inventor	-	(seal)	
This assignment y the Inventor(s) should				1. If not, then the execution	
	Witness			<del></del>	
	Witness			PATENT	

Attorney Docket No.

RECORDED: 12/28/1998 REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0915